

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.22 IN Spl.C.S. NO. 72/2022**

(CNR No. MHWS02000744-2022)

Shila and others Vrs. Adityakumar and others.

This is an application filed by the plaintiffs seeking permission to file documents on record.

2. Heard learned advocate for the plaintiffs.

3. Plaintiffs have filed some documents in support of their pleading. During pendency of the suit defendant Nos.1 and 2 have sold the suit property. The proposed document to be produced is sale-deed of the suit property. Hence, as the proposed document is relevant to the suit property, the application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

**ORDER**

Application is allowed.

Washim.

Date : 12/04/2023.

( M.T.Thaware )

3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),

**Washim.**

**C E R T I F I C A T E**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order

Name of the Stenographer : D.V. Daware, Stenographer Grade-III

Name of the Court : Shri.M.T. Thaware

3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. C.J.S.D.Washim

Date : 12.04.2023

Order signed by the  
presiding officer on : 12.04.2023

Order uploaded on : 12.04.2023